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membhers of the board of such district without a vote of the
electors of said district, A resolution of the board levying taxes
for the payment of said bonds and interest thereon as herein-
after authorized and pledging the proceeds of such levies for
the payment of such bonds and interest thereon shall be deemed
to be compliance with the provisions of such chapter with re-
spect to the levying of taxes for the payment thereof. No vote
of electors shall be necessary to authorize the location, pur-
chase or acquisition of such sites or the construction of such
buildings.

Approved April 24, 1957.

CHAPTER 629—H. F. No. 2024
[Not Coded]

An act authorizing certain cities and villages operating
a joint municipal airport to levy taxes for the operation, main-
tenance and development of such atrport and facilities and for
no other purposes.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Joint municipal airports, tax levies. When-
ever a city and village now having a combined population of
more than 20,000 and a combined assessed valuation of more
than $20,000,000 are engaged in the operation of a joint mu-
nicipal airport through a joint airport commission pursuant
to the laws of Minnesota, each of such municipalites may ex-
pend annually for the purposes hereinafter set forth the sum
of $8,000 for the purposes of operating, maintaining, develop-
ing and improving such joint airport and the facilities there-
of. The proceeds of such tax levies shall be made available to
the joint airport commission and shall be expended only for
the aforesaid purposes.

Approved April 24, 1957.

CHAPTER 630—H. F. No. 2025
[Not Coded]

A act relating to police relief associations in certain vil-
lages and for the levy of taxes therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:



